

t  
SLP(C)No. 11096-11100 OF 2000

ITEM No.18

Court No.10

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11096-11100/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2000 in WP 19747/99 and WMP Nos.28985, 28986/99 and WMP 30032/99 and WMP 480/00 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T.N TAMIL & ENGLISH SCH. ASSSON.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )

With Office Report

SLP(C)No.11489-11500/2000, SLP(C)No.11713/2000, SLP(C)No.12201-12218/2000,  
SLP(C)No.12328-12340/2000, SLP(C)No.12472-12486/2000, SLP(C)No.12591-12618/2000,  
SLP(C)No.12679-12696/2000, SLP(C)No.12698-12723/2000, SLP(C)No.13299-13313/2000,  
SLP(C)No.13523-13551/2000, SLP(C)No.13888-13902/2000, SLP(C)No.13973-13986/2000,  
SLP(C)No.13987-14004/2000, SLP(C)No.1996-1998/2001, SLP(C)No.6503/2001

Date : 01/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. P.N.Ramalingam, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Ilias Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Doraisani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S.Muralidhar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

This matter shall stand adjourned to await the  
judgment of the 11-Judge Bench in the Minority matters.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master